This document is a preview generated by EVS
EVS-EN 50636-2-94:2014
This document is a preview generated by EVS
EUROPEAN STANDARD
NORME EUROPÉENNE
EUROPÄISCHE NORM
EN 50636-2-94
June 2014

and this document. The annex lists the valid edition of those documents at the time of issue of this EN.
All references are however to be understood as references to the latest edition.
The following numbering system is used:
– subclauses that are numbered starting from 101 are additional to those in Part 1;
– additional annexes are lettered AA, BB, etc.;
NOTE In this European Standard the following print types are used:
- requirements proper: in roman type;
- test specifications: in italic type;
- explanatory matter: in smaller roman type.
Words in bold in the text are defined in Clause 3. When a definition concerns an adjective, the adjective and the associated
noun are also in bold.
EVS-EN 50636-2-94:2014
This document is a preview generated by EVS
– 5 – EN 50636-2-94:2014
Attention is drawn to the possibility that some of the elements of this document may be the subject of
patent rights. CENELEC [and/or CEN] shall not be held responsible for identifying any or all such
patent rights.
This document has been prepared under a mandate given to CENELEC by the European Commission
and the European Free Trade Association, and supports essential requirements of EU Directive.
For the relationship with EU Directive 2006/42/EC, see informative Annex ZZ, which is an integral part
of this document.
Warning: Other requirements arising from other EU Directives can be applicable to the products
falling within the scope of this European Standard.
EVS-EN 50636-2-94:2014
This document is a preview generated by EVS
EN 50636-2-94:2014 – 6 –
Introduction
This document is a type C standard as stated in EN ISO 12100:2010.
The machinery concerned and the extent to which hazards, hazardous situations and events are
covered is as indicated in the scope of this document.
When provisions of this type C standard are different from those which are stated in type A or B
standards, the provisions of this type C standard take precedence over the other standards, for
machines which have been built and designed to the provisions of this type C standard.
EVS-EN 50636-2-94:2014
This document is a preview generated by EVS
– 7 – EN 50636-2-94:2014
1 Scope
This clause of Part 1 is replaced by the following.
This European Standard specifies safety requirements and their verification for the design and
construction of electric powered hand-held scissors type grass shears with a maximum cutting
width of 200 mm designed primarily for cutting grass, their rated voltage being not more than 250 V
for a.c. or 75 V d.c.
In this European Standard the term “machine” means “electric powered scissors type grass shear”.
This European Standard does not apply to hedge trimmers as covered by EN 60745–2–15.
Requirements for chargers are covered by EN 60335-2-29:2004.
Requirements for batteries are covered by EN 62133:2003.
EMC and environmental aspects except for noise have not been considered in this European
Standard.
This European Standard deals with all the significant hazards presented by hand-held scissors type
grass shears when they are used as intended and under conditions of misuse which are reasonably
foreseeable.
2 Normative references
This clause of Part 1 is applicable except as follows.
Addition: